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JTM’s New Single Serve Meal Trays
J :[:Mf Taco and Cheese Sauce Trays:

Who doesn't love nachos?? This combo PET tray features
our Premium Beef Taco or Turkey Taco alongside one of

.
comlng S 0 on our creamy cheese sauces which is made with real cheese.

Each tray contains 2 oz. of Premium Taco Filling +

New Single-Serve Meal Trays! 307 of Promium Chesss Sauce

We've taken some of our most popular U.S.D.A. processed products, portioned, and

CP5982 Premium Beef Taco & Cheddar Cheese Sauce
1.25Ib. case | 36 trays

Each 5.0 oz. tray provides 3 M/MA

Processing Info: MFFS/Fee for Service (100154 required)

packaged them into individually wrapped trays to help you serve safe, quality meals

to your students at school or home.

Features and Benefits:

+ individually wrapped PET trays 5983 Premium Turkey Taco & Queso Blanco Sauce

11.25 |b. case | 36 trays
Each 5.0 oz. tray provides 3 M/MA
Processing Info: Can be sold NOI

= proven winners and best sellers

« easy to heat in oven, microwave or steamer

« fits a variety of service models: classroom,
curb side, traditional, remote

Cheese Sauce Trays:

Two of our best-selling cheese sauces take center stage.
Pair with pretzels, nacho chips, bread sticks, baked potatoes,
or broccoli for a simple meatless meal. Each tray contains

4 0z. of Premium Cheese Sauce and is packed full of

14 grams of protein!

Mini Corn Dogs & Mac Meal:

This classic kid combo features our Mini Turkey Corn Dogs and our Signature Mac & Cheese
that's made with real cheese and a WGR stick noodle. Each tray contains 5 Mini Corn Dogs +
3 oz. of Mac and Cheese,

5981 Premium Cheddar Cheese Sauce
18 Ib. case | 72 trays
Each 4.0 oz. tray provides 2 M/MA

5984 Mini Corn Dogs with Macaroni & Cheese Processing Info: Can be sold NOI

14.29 |b. case | 36 trays
Each 6.35 oz. tray provides 2.5 M/MA + 2 Grains 5980 Premium Queso Blanco Sauce
Processing Info: Can be sold NOI 18 Ib. case | 72 trays
Each 4.0 oz. tray provides 2 M/MA

Processing Info: Can be sold NOI

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER: For more information or to book your order, please contact your J.T.M. Sales Rep or Broker.

0405-0820 8006262306 | jtmfoodgroupcom @ @& @ 0405-0820 800.626.2308 | jtmfoodgroupcom @ @ @
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J.L.M.

FOOD GROUP

CONTAINS:

5090 Mini WGR Corn Dog Nuggets

5765 WGR Macaroni & Cheese
(stick pasta)

JTM Item Numbers: 5984

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (oz.) 6.35 3.53
Serving Size (g) 180. 100
Servings Per Case 36
Calories (keal) 365 203
Protein (g) 16 9
Carbohydrates (g) 43 24
Dietary Fiber (g) 3
Total Sugar (g) 14
Added Sugar (g)
Fat (g) 15 8
Saturated Fat (g) 4.8 2.7
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 46 26
Vitamin D (mcg)
Calcium (mg) 246 137
Iron (mg) 2 1
Potassium (mg)
Sodium (mg) 629 350
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 20049485059848
Case Pack 14.29 # [ 36 trays
Net Weight 14.29 |bs
Gross Weight 16.86 Ibs
Case Length 13.57in
Case Width 10.32in
Case Height 14.14in
Case Cube 1.15ft
TixHi 12x3
Shelf Life (frozen) 545 days
Allergens:

Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER.

Print Date/Mime: 819/2020 2:24:45PM

Pertinent Product 5984
Information (PPI)

WGR Mini Turkey Corn Dogs with Macaroni and Cheese Twin
Pack Portion Tray

Product Title:

5984 Mini Corn Dogs & Mac Meal + CP5982 Premium Beef Taco & Cheddar Cheese Sauce

PORTION PACK MINI TURKEY CORN DOGS AND MACARONI AND CHEESE

Batter Wrapped Mini Turkey Frank Made with Whole Grain Batter
Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals

Ingredients:

TURKEY FRANK INGREDIENTS: Ground Turkey, Water, Dextrose. Contains 2% or less of: Corn Syrup, Spice,
Sea Salt with Potassium Chloride, Calcium Lactate, Salt, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphate, Paprika & Paprika
Oleoresin, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. Casing made from Calcium Alginate. BATTER INGREDIENTS:
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Enriched Degermed Yellow Comn Meal (Yellow Com Meal, Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Contains 2% or less of Leavening (Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soybean Qil, Corn Starch, Modified Corn Starch, Dried Honey, Ascorbic
Acid, Salt, Wheat Starch, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Wheat Flour, Soy Flour, Onion Powder, Soy Lecithin, Nonfat Milk, Eggs. Cooked in Vegetable il
(Contains one or more of: Corn Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Qil). PREDUST INGREDIENTS: Enriched Wheat
Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Flour, Whey,
Salt. COOKED MACARONI (water, macaroni [whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, niacin, ferrous
sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid]), WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar
cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium
phosphates, seasoning [potassium chlonde, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], paprika extract, annatto extract),
NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese
cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter
[butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodexirin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum,
annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH.

PFS Statement:

Each 6.35 oz container consisting of 5 fully cooked Mini Corn Dogs and Macaroni and Cheese
provides 2.50 oz equivalent meat /meat altemative and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutntion
Meal Pattern Requirements.

Preparation:

Keep Frozen

Microwave heating: approximately 2 min on high from frozen (time may vary based on microwave waftage). Let cool for 60 sec,
remove the film top, and enjoy!

Oven heating from frozen in a preheated 350° degrees F convection oven with the blower on low or convenfional oven for
approximately 17 min (imes can vary based on oven load). Let cool for 60 sec, remove the film top, and enjoyl

Steamer { Gombi heating instructions from frozen at 212° F {times can vary based on oven load) for approximately 17 min. Let
cool for 60 sec, remove the film top, and enjoy!

JTM Food Group = 200 Sales Drive » Harrison, OH 45030
(513) 367.4900 « (800) £26.2308 = Fax (513} 367.3519
For the most current information, visit ITMFoodGroup.com

J.LM.

FOOD GROUP

CONTAINS:
5705 Cheddar Cheese Sauce
CP5249 AF Beef Taco Filling

Pertinent Product
Information (PPI)

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER®

Frint DeteTime: 7/14/2020 3:23:34P0

JTM Item Numhbers: CP5982

CN Serving 100y
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 5.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 141.8 100
Servings Per Case 36
Calories (kcal) 277 195
Protein (g) 21 15
Carbohydrates (g) 4 3
Dietary Fiber (g) 0.62 0.44
Total Sugar (g) 1.45 1.03
Added Sugar (g) 0 0
Fat (g) 19 14
Saturated Fat (g) 10 7
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 79 56
Vitamin D (mcg)
‘Calcium (mg) 349 246
Iron (mg) 1.2 0.85
Potassium (mg)
Sodium (mg) 894 631
Prediuct Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 20049485059824
Case Pack 11.25# 36 Trays
Net Weight 11.25 lbs
Gross Weight 13.82 lbs
Case Length 13.57 in
Case Width 10.32in
Case Height 14.14 in
Case Cube 1.15ft
TixHi 12x3
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days
Allergens:
Milk
*#This Product is Gluten-free

CP5982

Premium Cheddar Cheese Sauce & Beef
Taco Filling Twin Pack Portion Tray

Product Title:

PORTION PACK CHEESE SAUCE AND
BEEF TACO FILLING

Ingredients:

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized miik, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, SODIUM
PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% CF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, ANNATTO
EXTRACT.GROUND BEEF {no more than 20% fat), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEHYDRATED
ONION, CITRUS FLOUR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flaver [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, CHILI
PEFPER, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, VINEGAR, SPICES, BLACK COCOA POWDER, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.

PFS Statement:

Each 5.00 oz container of Cheese Sauce and Beef Taco Filling provides 3.00 oz equivalent meat. for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

aration:
KEEP FROZEN

Microwave heating: approximately 2 min on high from frozen (time may vary based on microwave
wattage). Let cool for 60 sec, remove the film top, and enjoy! '

Oven heating from frozen in a preheated 350° degrees F convection-oven, with the blower on low
(times can vary based on oven load) for 15 min remove the film top and enjoy!

Steamer / Combi heating instructions from frozen at 212° degrees F (times can vary based on oven
load) for 15 min remove the film top and enjoy! '

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains commodities
donated by the United States Department of Agriculture, This product shall be sold only o eligible recipient
agencies.”

JTM: Food Group » 200 Sales Drive » Harrison, OH 45030
(513) 367.4900 » (800) 626.2308 » Fax (513) 367.3519
For the most current information, visit )TMFoodGroup.com .




J.LM.

FOQOD GROUP

CONTAINS:
5718 Queso Blanco Sauce
5202 AF Turkey Taco Filling

JTM Item Kumbers: 5983

CN Serving 100g
Nutritional Infermation: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 5.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 141.8 100
Servings Per Case 36
Calories (kcal) 279 197
Protein (g) 20 14
Carbohydrates (g) 4 3
Dietary Fiber (g) 1 0.75
Total Sugar (g) 0.61 0.43
Added Sugar (g) 0.00 0.00
Fat (g) 20 14
Saturated Fat (g) 9.9 7.0
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesteral (mg) 76 53
Vitamin D (mcg) 2.7 1.9
Calcium (mg) 329 232
Iron (mg) 1 0.73
Potassium (mg)
Sodium (mg) 799 564
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 20049485059831
Case Pack 11.25# 36 Trays
Net Weight 11.25 Ibs
Gross Weight 13.82 Ibs
Case Length 13.57 in
Case Width 10.321in
Case Height 14.14 in
Case Cube 1.15 ft
TixHi 12x3
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days
Allgrgens:
Milk
**This Product is Gluten-free

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER®

Print Date/Time: 7/14/2020 3:2334FM

Pertinent Product 5983
Information (PPI)

Premium Queso Blanco Sauce & Turkey
Taco Filling Twin Pack Portion Tray

5983 Premium Turkey Taco & Queso Blanco Sauce + 5981Premium Cheddar Cheese Sauce

PORTION PACK QUESO BLANCO AND TURKEY TACO FILLING

WHITE CHEESE SAUCE WITH SALSA VERDE

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, TOMATILLOS (with citric acid),
GREEN CHILES {with citric acid), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM
PHOSPHATES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CREAM, JALAPENO PEPPERS (with salt, acefic acid, water,
calcium chloride), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodexirin]), ONIONS, SALT,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED CILANTRO, CITRIC ACID. GROUND TURKEY, WATER, CONTAINS
LESS THAN 2% OF CHIL! PEPPER, CITRUS FLOUR, DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
SPICES, SEASONING {potassium chlcride, flavor [contains maltodexdrin]), NATURAL FLAVOR, PAPRIKA
EXTRACT.

Each 5.00 oz container of Queso Blanco Sauce and Turkey Taco Filling provides 2.50 oz equivalent
meat. for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

KEEP FROZEN

Microwave heating; approximately 2 min on high from frozen (time may vary based on microwave
wattage). Let cool for 60 sec, remove the film top, and enjoy!

Oven heating from frozen in a preheated 350° degrees F convection oven, with the blower on low
(times can vary based on oven load) for 15 min remove the film top and enjoy!

Steamer / Combi heating instructions from frozen at 212° degrees F (times can vary based on oven
load) for 15 min remove the film top and enjoy!

ITM Food Group # 200 Sales Drive # Harrison, OH 45030
(513) 367.4900 = (800} 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
For the mast current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com .

' ' I 'M® Pertinent Product 5981
oRe e Information (PPl)  promium Cheddar Cheese Sauce Portion
FOOD GROUP
Pack Tray
Product fitle:
CONTAINS: PORTION PACK CHEESE SAUCE

5705 Cheddar Cheese Sauce

ITM ltem Numbers: 5981
&N Serving 100g i dients:
Nutritional Information: _ Ses  Sering - _

: > CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culfure, salt, enzymes), WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, SODIUM
Serving Size (oz.) 4.00 3.53 PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
Serving Size (q) 113.4 100 SEASONING {potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]}, SALT, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, ANNATTO

EXTRACT.
Servings Per Case 72
Calories (kcal) 247 218
Protein (g) 14 13
Carbohydrates () 4 3
Dietary Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Sugar (g) 2 2
Added Sugar (g) 0.00 0.00
Fat (g) 19 17
Saturated Fat (g) 11 10
Trans Fatty Acid () 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 57 50
Vitamin D (mcg) PES Statement:
Calcium (mg) 448 396 Each 4.0 oz container of Cheese Sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child Nutrition
Iron (mg) 0 0 Meal Pattern Requirements.
Potassium {mg)
Sodium ({mg) 910 803
- Preparation:
Protuct Spociications: KEEP FROZEN and HEAT FROM FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 20049485059817 .
Microwave heating: approximately 2 min on high from frozen for all {time may vary based on
Case Pack 18# 72 Trays microwave wattage). Let cool for 60 sec, remove the film top, and enjoy! |
Net Weight 18.00 Ibs Convection oven heating: approximately 12 min in a preheated 350° degrees F, with the blower on
Gross Weight 18.98 Ibs low {times can vary based on oven load
Case Length 17.07 In Combi / Steamer heating instructions at 212° degrees F for approximately 12 min (times can vary
Case Width 12.85in based on oven load):
Case Height 8.14 in
Case Cube 1.03 ft Statement:
TixHi 8x5 N _ . . - , N
Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commedities bear the following statement: "Contains commodities
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to eligible recipient
Miergens: agencies.”
Milk
**This Product Is Gluten-Free

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER:

Print Date/Mime: 7142020 3:23:34PM

JTM Food Group = 200 Sales Drive = Harrison, OH 45030
(513} 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
For the most current information, visit ITMFoodGroup.com




5980 Premium Queso Blanco Sauce

J.L.M.

®  pertinent Product
Information (PPI)

5980
Premium Queso Blanco Sauce Portion Pack Tray

Product Title:

PORTION PACK QUESO BLANCO

WHITE CHEESE SAUCE WITH SALSA VERDE

ingredients:

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER, TOMATILLOS (with citric acid),
GREEN CHILES (with citric acid), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM
PHOSPHATES, MCDIFIED FOOD STARCH, CREAM, JALAPENO PEPPERS (with salt, acetic acid, water,
calcium chloride), SEASONING (potassium chioride, flavor [contains maltodexirin]), ONICNS, SALT,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED CILANTRO, CITRIC ACID.

Each 4.00 oz container of Queso Blanco provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Paftern Requirements.

Pres aration:
KEEP FROZEN and HEAT FROM FROZEN

Microwave heating: approximately 2 min on high from frozen for all {time may vary based on
microwave wattage). Let cool for 60 sec, remove the film top, and enjoy!

Convection oven heating: approximately 12 min in a preheated 350° degrees F, with the blower on
low (times can vary based on oven load

Combi / Steamer heating instructions at 212° degrees F for approximately 12 min (times can vary
based on oven load):

Statement:

FOOD GROUP
CONTAINS:
5718 Queso Blanco Sauce

JTM Item Numbers: 5980

GN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Sine Serving
Serving Size (o0z.) 4.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 113.4 100
Servings Per Case 72
Calories (kcal) 243 216
Protein (g) 14 12
Carbohydrates (g) 3 2
Dietary Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Sugar (g) 0.58 0.52
Added Sugar (g) 0.00 0.00
Fat (g) 19 17
Saturated Fat (g) 11.1 9.9
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 58 52
Vitamin D (mcg)
Calcium (mg) 415 369
Iron (mg) 0 0
Potassium (mg)
Sodium (mg) 873 776
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 20049485059800
Case Pack 18# 72 Trays
Net Weight 18.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 18.98 Ibs
Case Length 17.07 in
Case Width 12.85in
Case Height 8.14in
Case Cube 1.03 ft
TixHi 8x5
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days
Allergens:
Milk
**This Product is Gluten-Free

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER?

Print Date/Time: 7/14/2020 3.23:34PM

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains commeodities
donatgd by the United States Department of Agriculture, This product shall be sold only fo eligible recipient
agencies."

JTM Food Group » 200 Sales Drive = Harrison, OH 45030
{513) 367.4900 = (800} 626.2308 » Fax {513) 367.3519
For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com -




Portion-Packed Bowls + PPI’s

03



JTM'’s Portion-Packed Bowls

J.L.M.

LET'S CREATE GREAT
DISHES TOGETHER:

Portion-Packed Bowils

J.T.M.'s individually portioned, heat and eat pasta bowls are conveniently packed in
ovenable/microwavable bowls making them a smart solution for your emergency
feeding programs. They can be easily packed and distributed for heating at
home.

Features and Benefits:

» Labor savings
« Minimize Waste
« Great for Grab n Go Meals

Products (30 bowls/case):

#5991 Steel Cut Oatmeal w/Brown Sugar
6.0 0z. - 1TWGR equiv.

#5783 NEW Penne Pasta Alfredo
6.0 0z 2.0 M/MA - 1.0 WGR equiv.

#5385 NEW Three Bean Chili Bowl
800z*20M/MA-1/4cR/Oveg-+1/2clegume -

#5781 WGR Mac & Cheese (Stick Pasta)
6.0 0z.=2.0 M/MA + 1.0 WGR equiv.

#5782 WGR Mac & Cheese (Large Elbow)
6.0 0z+* 2.5 M/MA - 1.0 WGR equiv.

#5163 NEW WGR Cheeseburger Mac
6.0 0z 2.0 M/MA - 1.0 WGR equiv.

#5501 WGR Rotini with Meat Sauce
8.0 0z=2.0 M/MA * 1.0 WGR equiv. * 1/4 c. R/O veg

#5502 WGR Spaghetti with Meat Sauce
8.0 0z=2.0 M/MA * 1.0 WGR equiv. * 1/4 c. R/O veg

See reverse for heating and handling information.

0125-0320 800.626.2308 | |tmfoodgroupcom @ @ @

On-Site Heating (Keep Frozen)

Preferred method--Steamer: Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated tray or
pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving tem-
perature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot
service. If a steamer isn't available, then use the dry heat method:

Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set on low. Place a
case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30
minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements.
Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service.

Ot Home Heating From Frozen:

Instructions are based on heating a single portion bowl from frozen. Note that heating times may vary based on the
oven load and/or the quantity of portion bowls being heated at one time.

Do not remove the vented film top prior to heating.

Conventional Oven:

1. Preheat the conventional oven to 350° F.

2. Place frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan.

3. Heat for 25 - 30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on
local requirements.

4. Carefully remove film from bowl and stir prior to enjoying.

Microwave Oven (one portion bowl):

1. Place one frozen portion bowl in the microwave (do not remove the vented film).

2. Heat on high for 6 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on
local requirements.

3. Carefully remove the vented film top and stir prior to enjoying.

Ot Home Heating From Refrigerated:

Instructions are based on heating a single portion bowl from refrigerated (stored for no more than 7 days at a tem-
perature between 33° F - 40° F). Note that heating times may vary based on the number of portion bowls being
heated at one time.

Do not remove the vented film top prior to heating.

Conventional Oven:

1. Preheat the conventional oven to 350° F.

2. Place refrigerated bowls in the oven on a sheet pan.

3. Heat for 18 - 22 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based
on local requirements.

4. Carefully remove the vented film top and stir prior to enjoying.

Microwave Oven (one portion bowl):

1. Place one refrigerated portion bowl in the microwave (do not remove the vented film).

2. Heat on high for 3 minutes for an 8 oz bowl and 2 minutes for a 6 oz bowl, or until the product
reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements.

3. Carefully remove the vented film top and stir prior to enjoying.

800.626.2308 | jtmfoodgroupcom @ @ @
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5385 Premium Three Bean Chili + 5163 WGR Cheeseburger Mac

TM® Pertinent Product 5385
elo e Information (PPI) Premium Three Bean Chili (Portion Pack)
FOOD GROUP
Product Title:
THREE BEAN VEGETABLE CHILI
American Fare
ITH Item Humbers: 5385
Sening 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Sire Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 3.00 353 COOKED RED KIDNEY BEANS, WATER, COOKED BLACK BEANS, COOKED GREAT NORTHERN
9 ) . BEANS, TOMATO STRIPS IN PUREE (with salt and citric acid), TOMATO PASTE, CELERY, ONIONS,
Serving Size (g) 226.8 100 SOYBEAN OIL, GREEN BELL PEPPERS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (potassium
Servi Per Ca 30 chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, MASA HARINA (com masa flour, frace of lime), SUGAR,
rvings Fer Lase DEHYDRATED CILANTRO, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES.
Calories (kcal) 261 115
Protein (g) 12 5
Carbohydrates (g) 38 17
Dietary Fber (@) 11 5
Total Sugar (q) 6 3
Added Sugar (g) 0.90 0.40
Fat (g) 7 3
Saturated Fat (g) 1.1 0.5
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 0 0
Vitamin D (mcg) 0.00 0.00 GH Statement: GN ID Number:
Calcium {mg) 95 42
Iron (mg) 4 2
Potassium (mg) 1,621.19 714.81
Sodium (mg) 538 237
o Preparation:
Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 00049485053859 Prefemed method—Steamer: Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heatat 212 degrees F for 25-30
minutes, or unt the product reaches the desired serving temperature baced on local requirements. Serve or move o a2 heated holding
cabinet until ready for hot service.
Case Pack 30/80z 15# . , , _ )
If a cteamer isn't available, then uze the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees | with the fan set
Mot Weight 15.00 [bS on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or until the
product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet unil ready for hot
Gross Weight 17.30 Ibs senvice.
Case Length 24.00 in
Case Width 12.00 in
Case Height 6.75in
Case Cube 113 ft Statement:
TixHi ox/
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies "
**This Product ks Gluten-Free
; ® JTM Food Group = 200 Sales Drive - Hamson, OH 45030
LET S CREATE GREAT D |SH ES TO GETHER- (513) 367 .4900 - (800) 626 2308 « Fax (513) 367.3519
] For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com
Print Date/Time: 8172020 11:02:58AM

J' I ‘M® Pertinent Product CP5163/5163CE
ode e Information (PPI)

FOOD GROUP
Product Title:
CHEESEBURGER MAC
BEEF AND MACARONI IN CHEESE SAUCE
JTM ltem Humbers: CP5163 / 5163CE
. _ Seniing 1009 Ingredients:

Nutritional Information: Sire Sening .
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 3.53 WATER, GROUND BEEF {no more than 20% fat), MACARONI (whole durum wheat flour, enriched

semolina [semolina, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], contains 2% or less
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100 of egq white, glycerol monostearate), CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salf,

Servings Per Case 30 enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CREAM, SODIUM
Calories (kcal) 363 213 PHOSPHATES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter
Protein (g) 271 12 [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar
gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), ANNATTO EXTRACT, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SOY LECITHIN.
Carbohydrates (g) 28 16
Dietary Fiber (q) 2 1
Total Sugar (g) ¥ 4
Added Sugar (qg) 0.01 0.01
Fat (g) 19 11
Saturated Fat (qg) 8.8 5.2
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.7 0
Cholesterol (mg) 58 34
Vitamin D (mcg) 0.18 0.11 CN Statement: CNIDMumber: 097337
Calcium (mg) 283 167 Each 6.00 oz container of Beef and Macaroni in Cheese Sauce provides 2.50 oz equivalent
Iron (mg) 2 1 meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Potassium (mg) 482 57 783.70 Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
j USDA 07-18)
Sodium (mg) 617 363
o Preparation:

Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) )

5163CE - 20049485051637
Case Pack 11.25#
Net Weight 11.25 |bs
Gross Weight 13.55 |bs
Case Length 24.00 in
Case Width 12.00in
Case Height 6.75 in
Case Cube 1.13 ft Statement:
TixHi 6x7

] Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Mleryens: eligible recipient agencies."
Mllk Egg Soy Wheﬂt JTM iferm codes thal begin with "CP" for "commeodity product,” denofe the ifem iz made using non-subsfitufable USDA commdifies.

JTM itemsz ending with "CE" denofe the product as "commercial equivalent.”™

JTM Food Group = 200 Sales Drive = Harrison, OH 45030

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER. (513) 367.4900 - (800) 626.2308 - Fax (513) 367.3519

For the most cumrent information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com
Print Date/Time: 8/17/2020 11:10:12AM
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5501 WGR Rotini & Meat Sauce + 5502 WGR Spaghetti & Meat Sauce

12

® : .

ITM Pertinent Product CP5501/5501CE ITM® Pertinent Product CP5502/5502CE
olo e Information (PPI) Portion Packed Rotini with Meat Sauce (WGR) 'y e Information (PPI) Portion Packed Spaghetti and Meat Sauce (WGR)
FOOD GROUP FOOD GROUP

Product Title: Product Title:
PASTA WITH BEEF AND SAUCE SPAGHETTI WITH BEEF AND SAUCE
JTH Item Numbers: CP5501 / 5501CE JTM ltem Numbers: CP5502 / 5502CE
Sering 1009 Ingredients: Sening 100y i :
Nutritional Information: Sire Sering Nutritional Information: Size Sering Tgredlents:
MR- WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), ROTINI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, N WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), SPAGHETTI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, e
Serving Size (oz. . L . . N ’ : ’ - €89
_ & _ (0z) 8.00 3.3 glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, nbul_lawn, fﬂ"'_-? acid), TOMMQ Serving Size (0z.) 8.00 3.53 white, glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), TOMATO
Serving Size (g) 226.8 100 PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains Serving Size (g) 7726.8 100 PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains
) ) Itodexdrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, gariic), SPICES, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CITRIC ltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, gariic), SPICES, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CITRIC
Servings Per Case 30 ma : : ma 1), (sugar, onion, spice, garfic), : : .
_9 ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY. Servings Per Case 30 ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.
Calories (kcal) 339 150 Calories (kcal) 339 150
Protein (g) 19 9 Protein (g) 19 8
Carbohydrates (g) 29 13 Carbohydrates (g) 29 13
Dietary Fiber (g) 4 2 Dietary Fiber (g) 4 2
Total Sugar (g) 6 3 Total Sugar (g) 6 3
Added Sugar (qg) 2.12 0.93 Added Sugar (qg) 212 0.93
Fat (g) 16 7 Fat (g) 16 7
Saturated Fat (g) 6.5 2.8 Saturated Fat (qg) 6.5 28
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 1.0 0 Trans Fatty Acid (g) 1.0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 55 24 Cholesterol (mg) 55 24
Vitamin D (mcg) 0.08 0.04 CH Statement: CN 1D Humber: 097222 Vitamin D (mcg) 0.08 0.04 CH Statement: &N ID Mumber: 097223
Calcium (mg) 63 28 Each 8.00 oz container of Pasta with Beef and Sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat, 1/4 cup Calcium (mg) 62 27 Each 8.00 oz container of Spaghetti with Beef and Sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat, 1/4
Tron (mg) 3 2 red/orange vegetable, and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattemn Tron (mg) 4 ) cup red/orange vegetable, and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
. Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, i [ i ifi i
Potassium (mg) 1178.17 519,48 Us[[‘jA 0518 ( g by Potassium (mg) 1,160.27 51158 Eg%irgrg?r;t?. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
Sodium (mg) 392 173 Sodium (mg) 378 167 '
o Preparation: Preparation:
Product Specifications: p— Product Specifications: KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) i Prefered method-Steamer. Place a case of frozen bows in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 23-30 UPC (GTIN) - Preferred method-Steamer: Place a case of frazen bowis in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30
ERO1CE - 20049485055017 minutes, or until the product reathes the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding 5502CE - 20048485055024 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding
cakinet until ready for hot senice. cakinet until ready for hot senice.
Case Pack 30/8.00z 15# If a steamer isn't available, then use the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 330 degrees F, with the fan sat Case Pack 30/8.00z 15# If a steamer isn't available, then use the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection aven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set
Net Weight 15.00 Ibs on low. Place a case of frozen bowls i the aven on a shect pan with parchment paper, f avalable. Heat for 25 1o 3) minutes, or undl the Net Weight 15.00 Ibs on low. Pace a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, i available. Heat for 25 o 30 minutes, or unti the
] product reaches the desired sening temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet uniil ready for hot ) product reaches the desired sening temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot
Gross Weight 17.30 |bs service. Gross Weight 17.30 Ibs service.
Case Length 24.00 in Case Length 24.00 in
Case Width 12.00in Case Width 12.00 in
Case Height 6.75in Case Height 6.75in
Case Cube 1.13 ft Stalement: Case Cube 1.13 ft Statement:
TixHi 6x7 TixHi 6x7
_ Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies.” Allergens: eligible recipient agencies.”
Egg, Wheat e et et et e e o g USOA e Egg, Wheat e ettt e e o g USOA e
JTM Food Group - 200 Sales Drive - Harrison, OH 45030 JTM Food Group - 200 Sales Drive = Harrison, OH 45030
LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER: (513) 367.4900 - (800) 626.2308 - Fax (513) 367.3519 LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER. (513) 35?_4903-(301]) 626.2308 - Fax (513) 367.3519
Brint DatelTime: 8/17/2020 11-10-12AM For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com _ _ For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com
£ A0 Print Date/Time: 8/17/2020 11:10:128M




Pertinent Product 5781
Information (PPI)

Mac and Cheese (WGR, Stick Pasta)

Product Title:

5781 WGR Mac & Cheese (Stick Pasta) + 5502 WGR Spaghetti & Meat Sauce

MACARONI & CHEESE

Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals

Inyredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride,
flavor (contains maltodexirin)], salt, paprika exiract, annatto extract), MACARONI (whole durum wheat flour,
semalina, egg white, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY
MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese
[milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor),
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter,
buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], quar gum,
annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.

GH Statement: GN 1D Humber: 093203

Pertinent Product 5782
Information (PPI)

Mac and Cheese (WGR, Elbow)

Product Title:

MACARONI & CHEESE

Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals

Ingredients:

Each 6.00 oz container of Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and
1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authonzed by the Food and Nutriion Service, USDA 08-15).

Preparation:

1.M.
J‘ @ 9
FOOD GROUP

ITM Item Numbers: 5781

€N Serving 100y
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (o0z.) 6.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100
Servings Per Case 30
Calories (kcal) 284 167
Protein (q) 15 9
Carbohydrates (g) 29 17
Dietary Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Sugar (g) 8 5
Added Sugar (g) 0.02 0.01
Fat (g) 11 7
Saturated Fat (g) 6.5 3.8
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 35 21
Vitamin D (mcqg) 0.09 0.05
Calcium (mg) 382 224
Tron (mg) 1 1
Potassium (mg) 714.82 420.24
Sodium {mg) 789 464
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057819
Case Pack 30/60z 11.25#
Net Weight 11.25 Ibs
Gross Weight 13.55 Ibs
Case Length 21.311in
Case Width 11.06 in
Case Height 6.63 in
Case Cube 1.13 ft
TixHi 6x7
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days
Allergens:

KEEF FROZEN

Preferred method—Steamer: Place a case of frozen bowds in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30
minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to 3 heated holding
cabmnet until ready for hot senice.

If a steamer ien't available, then use the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set
on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or until the
product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements.  Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot
SERVICE.

Statement:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride,
flavor (contains maltodextrin)), salt, paprika extract, annatto extract), MACARONI (whole durum wheat flour,
enriched semolina [semolina, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], contains
2% or less of egg white, glycerol monostearate), NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF
CHEESE FLAVOR: (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter),
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter,
buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum,
annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.

CH Statement: GN 1D Number: 097272

Each 6.00 oz container of Macaroni and Cheese provides 2 .00 oz equivalent meat alternate and
1.00 0z equivalent grains for Child Nutntion Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-18)

Preparation:

Milk, Egg, Wheat

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER:

Print Date/Time: 8M17/2020 11:02:50AM

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM Food Group - 200 Sales Drive = Harrison, OH 43030
(513) 367.4900 - (800) 626.2308 - Fax (513) 367.3519
For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com

1.M.
J. [ )
FOOD GROUP

JTM ltem Humbers: 5782

G Serving 100y
Nutritional Information: Sire Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100
Servings Per Case 30
Calories (kcal) 288 169
Protein (g) 15 9
Carbohydrates (g) 30 17
Dietary Fiber (g) 2 1
Total Sugar (g) 8 4
Added Sugar (g) 0.02 0.01
Fat (qg) 12 7
Saturated Fat (qg) 6.7 3.9
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 35 21
Vitamin D (mcg) 0.09 0.05
Calcium (mg) 381 224
Iron (mg) 1 1
Potassium (mg) 734.63 431.88
Sodium (mg) 785 401
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057826
Case Pack 30/60z 11.25#
Net Weight 11.25 Ibs
Gross Weight 13.55 |bs
Case Length 24.00 in
Case Width 12.00 in
Case Height 6.75in
Case Cube 1.13 ft
TixHi ox7
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days
Allergens:

KEEP FROZEM

Preferred method—Steamer: Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated fray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30
minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding
cabinet until ready for hot senice.

If a steamer isn't availakde, then use the dry heat method: Convection Over: Preheat the convection oven to 390 degrees F, with the fan set
on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or until the
product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot
senvice.

Statement:

Milk, Egg, Wheat

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER.

Print Date/Time: 8/17/2020 11:02:58AM

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies ™

JTM Food Group - 200 Sales Drive = Harrison, OH 45030
(513) 367.4900 - (B00) 626.2308 - Fax (513) 367 3519

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com
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5783 WGR Penne Pasta Alfredo + 5991 Steel Cut Oatmeal with Brown Sugar

® . ® .
' I 'M Pertinent Product 5783 Pertinent Product 5991
'y e Information (PPI) Penne Alfredo (WGR) oo e Information (PPI) Steel Cut Oatmeal with Brown Sugar
FOOD GROUP FOOD GROUP
Product Title: Product Title:
PASTA ALFREDO OATMEAL
Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals
JTM Item Numbers: 5783 JTM Item Numbers: 5991
CH Sering 1009 Ingredients: CH Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serning Mutritional Information: Size Sernving
. ; WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, , . WATER, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, BROWN SUGAR.
Serving Size (0z.) 6.00 3.53 . ) . _ . Serving Size (o0z.) 6.00 3.53
enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride,
Serving Size (g) 170.1 100 flavor (contains maltodextrin)]), PENNE (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, glycerol Serving Size (qg) 170.1 100
Servi Per C 30 monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY MILK, Servinas Per Case 30
ervings Fer Lase CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, g
Calories (kcal) 296 174 enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), ROMANO CHEESE (sheep's milk, cheese culture, salf, enzymes, Calories (kcal) 152 89
Protein (g) 16 10 calcium propionate), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUT[ER FLAVORING (whey solids, enameﬂmmed Protein (g) 4 2
butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder],
Carbohydrates (g) 29 17 guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, Carbohydrates (g) 29 17
Dietary Fiber (g) 0 0 DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY . Dietary Fiber (g) 3 )
Total Sugar (g) 8 4 Total Sugar (g) 8 5
Added Sugar (g) 0.02 0.01 Added Sugar (g) 7.99 4.70
Fat (g) 12 7 Fat (g) 2 1
Saturated Fat (g) 7.2 43 Saturated Fat (g) 0.4 0.2
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0 Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 38 22 Cholesterol (mg) 0 0
Vitamin D (mcg) 0.10 0.06 CN Statement: CNID Number: 097541 Vitamin D (mcg) 0.00 0.00 G Statement: GN ID Number:
Calcium (mg) 406 239 Each 6.00 oz container of Pasta Alfredo provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat altemate and 1.00 oz Calcium (mg) 35 20
Iron (mg) 1 1 equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements._ (Use of this logo and statement Iron (mg) 1 1
Potassium (mg) 830,33 493.43 authorized by the Food and Nutntion Service, USDA (9-18). Potassium (mg) 136.64 80.33
Sodium (mg) 686 403 Sodium (mg) 10 6
Preparation: Preparation:
Product Specifications: KEEP FROZEN Product Specifications: KEEP FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057833 Prefermed method--Steamer: Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30 UPC (GTIN) 00049485059912 Preferred method—Steamer. Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30
minutes, or until the product reaches the desired sening temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding
cabinat until ready for hot service. cabinet until ready for hot service.
Case Pack 30/60z 11.25%# _ _ _ _ _ Case Pack 30/60z 11.25# , , _ , ,
If a steamer isn't available, then use the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set If a steamer isn't available, then use the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set
Net Weight 11.25 |bs on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or uniil the Net Weight 11.25 |bs on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or unfil the
product reaches the desired serving femperature based on local requirements. Serve or move {0 a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet unfil ready for hot
Gross Weight 13.55 |bs sarvice. Gross Weight 13.55 Ibs service.
Case Length 24.00 in Case Length 24.00 in
Case Width 12.00 in Case Width 12.00 in
Case Height 6.75in Case Height 6.75 in
Case Cube 1.13 ft Statement: Case Cube L13ft Statement:
TixHi 6x7 ThHi ox7 ini i it i i
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains _ Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies.” Allergens: eligible recipient agencies.”
Milk, Egg, Wheat
. @, JTM Food Group * 200 Sales Drive » Harrison, OH 45030 . n JTM Food Group » 200 Sales Drive » Harrison, OH 45030
I_ETS CREATE GREAT DlSH ES TOGETHER. (513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 » Fax (513) 367.3519 I_ETS CREATE GREAT DlSH ES TOGETHER- (513) 3674900 - (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367 .3519
) ! For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com ] ] For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com
Print Date/Time: 8/17/2020 11:02:59AM Print Date/Time: 8/17/2020 11:02:59AM
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1.M.
J. LM
FOOD GROUP

JTM Item Numbers: 5599CE

GH Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (o0z.) 8.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 226.8 100
Servings Per Case 54
Calories (kcal) 359 158
Protein (g) 21 9
Carbohydrates (g) 29 13
Dietary Fiber (q) 4 2
Total Sugar (g) 6 3
Added Sugar (g) 1.68 0.74
Fat (g) 18 8
Saturated Fat (g) 6.9 3.0
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 1.0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 59 26
Vitamin D (mcg) 0.08 0.04
Calcium (mg) 54 24
Iron {(mg) 3 1
Potassium (mg) 1,049.93 462.93
Sodium (mag) 487 215
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 20049485055994
Case Pack 27# 54/8oz bags
Net Weight 27.00 lbs
Gross Weight 28.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.88 in
Case Height 7.38in
Case Cube 0.78 ft
TixHi 10x6
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days
Allergens:
Egg, Wheat

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER:

Print Date/Time: 8M7/2020 11:02:594M

Pertinent Product 5599CE
Information (PPI)

8 oz. Rotini w/ Meat Sauce

Product Title:

5599CE 8.0 0z. WGR Rotini & Meat Sauce + 5797 8.0 oz. Three Cheese Mac

PASTA WITH BEEF AND SAUCE

WATER, GROUND BEEF {no more than 20% fat), ROTINI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white,
glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, nboflavin, folic acid), TOMATO
PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF ONIONS, SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic), SALT, SPICES, SODIUM
PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SOYBEAN OIL, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.

GN Statement: GH 1D Number:

J' I 'M® Pertinent Product 5797
oo e Information (PPI)

Three Cheese Mac 8 oz.

Preparation:

FROM FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 10 minutes or unfil product reaches serving temperature.

Pour into a bowl, stir and enjoy

FROM REFRIGERATED

Microwave heating instructions: Microwave ovens [ times vary

Place the frozen bag in the refrigerator for 24 hours, then pour the contents into a microwave safe bowl. Heat on high for
approximately 60 seconds covered or until product reaches serving temperature or for heating in the bag, cut a %2 inch
slit in the

middle of the bag and place pouch, slit side up in microwave and heat on high for 60 seconds. Allow bag to cool for 2
min. Pour

into a bowl, stir and enjoy.

Statement:

FOOD GROUP
Product Title:
THREE CHEESE MACARONI & CHEESE
Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals
JTM Item Numbers: 5797
CHServing 1009 Ingredients:

Nutritional Information: Size Sening

. . WATER, COOKED CAVATAPPI (cavatappi (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, glycerol
Serving Size (0z.) 8.00 3.53

Serving Size (g)
Servings Per Case

Calories (kcal)

monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononifrate, nboflavin, folic acid), water), PASTEURIZED
226.8 100 PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream,
54 sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains
maltodextrin)], salt), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
428 189 CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter),
BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes],

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM Food Group + 200 Sales Drive » Harrison, OH 45030
(513) 367 4900 + (800) 626.2308 » Fax (513) 3673519
For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com

Protein (g) 21 9 . . _
maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], gquar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]),
Carbohydrates (g) 36 16 PARMESAN CHEESE (cow's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), ROMANO
Dietary Fiber (g) 3 1 CHEESE (sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND
POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.
Total Sugar (g) 5 2
Added Sugar (g) 0.03 0.01
Fat (q) 22 10
Saturated Fat (g) 12.3 5.4
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 63 28
Vitamin D (mcg) 0.16 0.07 G Statement: CH ID Number:
Calcium (mg) 513 226
Iron (mg) 1 1
Potassium (mg) 008.472 400.54
Sodium (mg) 1,070 472
Preparation:
Product Specifications:
FROM FROZEN
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057970 Place sealed bag in a steamer er in boiling water.
Heat Approximately 10 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Pour into a bowd, stir and enjoy
Case Pack 27# 54!802 FROM REFRIGERATED
Net Weight 27.00 Ibs Microwave heating in;tucﬁons; Microwave ovens / times vary _ _ _
Place the frozen bag in the refrigerator for 24 hours, then pour the contents into a microwave safe bowl. Heat on high for
Gross Weight 28.30 lbs approximately 60 seconds covered or until product reaches serving temperature or for heating in the bag, cut a % inch
. slitin the
Case Length 15.31in middle of the bag and place pouch, slit side up in microwave and heat on high for 60 seconds. Allow bag to cool for 2
Case Width 11.88 in min. Pour
into a bowl, sfir and enjoy.
Case Height 7.381in
Case Cub .
ase Cube 0.78 ft Statement:
TixHi 10x6
) Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture_ This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies.”

Milk, Egg, Wheat

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER.

Print Date/Time: 8M17/2020 11:02:59AM

JTM Food Group = 200 Sales Drive = Harrison, OH 45030
(513) 367.4900 - (800) 626.2308 - Fax (513) 367.3519
For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com
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5798 8.0 0z. WGR Mac and Cheese

J.LM.

Pertinent Product
Information (PPI)

FOOD GROUP

JTM Item Numbers: 5798

GH Serving 1009
Hutritional Information: Size Sening
Serving Size (0z.) 8.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 226.8 100
Servings Per Case 4
Calories (kcal) 423 187
Protein (g) 20 9
Carbohydrates (g) 37 16
Dietary Fiber (g) 3 1
Total Sugar (g) 4 2
Added Sugar (g) 0.03 0.01
Fat (g) 21 9
Saturated Fat (g) 11.9 5.3
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 61 27
Vitamin D (mcg) 0.15 0.07
Calcium (mg) 490 216
Iron (mg) 1 1
Potassium (mg) 899.92 396.79
Sodium (mg) 1,039 458
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485057987
Case Pack 27%# 65/80z bags
Net Weight 27.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 28.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.88 in
Case Height 7.38in
Case Cube 0.78 ft
TixHi 10x6
Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days

Alleryens:

Milk, Egg, Wheat

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER:

Print Date/Time: 8M17/2020 11:02:59AM

5798
8 0z. WGR Mac & Cheese

Product Title:

MACARONI & CHEESE

Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals

Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride,
flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt, paprika extract, annatto extract), COOKED MACARONI (macaroni
[whole durum wheat flour, enriched semolina (semolina, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less of egg white, glycerol monostearate], water), CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar
cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), BUTTER FLAVORING (whey
solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter
[butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND
POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.

GN Statement: GN ID Numher:

®
Customer: M
PRE-PORTIONED PRODUCTS '] I .
DIRECT Delivery: DISTRIBUTOR: FOOD GROUP
4,200 |b. Minimum Delivery (can be a mix of any products)
(o) CN Key Order (o]
USDA F s+ Program PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Y o COMMERCIAL
OOd g R Contribution | Nutritionals | Requirments R
Processing Cost TOTAL Cost CN La Delivered
usoa USDA | # USDA - ESELA D Net Ca BULL |Serving M/M | Equi N Total | Sat fraver Full o JProduct It
- - o0ds . . e e N . quiIv. at. " u rogu m
Food Food Food / | Delivere DEIN?FEd Serving Product E Descrlptlon Weight Pack Type Sening | Size A Grain Label/ Fat | Fat Sodium Min. Pallet E Code R Cost Per
Value Used Case dCase | Serving |Case Cost Cost Code R 5 {oz. by PFS T R Case Price Servin
Price Price wit) rder e
SINGLE-SERVE MEAL TRAYS
Coarse Ground Beef: 100154 and Cheddar Cheese: 110242
s1097 | 100154 | a71 | saz72 $1.33 IPREMIUM Beef Taco & Cheddar Cheese Sauce PET Individual
$58.69 | $1.63 | CP5982 (100154 Beef REQUIRED) GLUTEN-FREE| 11.25 36 | 500 |300| -- | prs | 19 10 891 12 36 USDA Foods ONLY
$5.52 | 110242 | 3.37 | *$42.20| $1L.17 * plus Optional Cheese (110242} Credit (2 Compartment])
Turkey Thighs: 100883 and Cheddar Cheese: 110242
$5.96 | TURKEY | 362 | $4012 | $L11 PET Individual
552 | CHEESE | 337 | %4056 | $1.13 | $46.08 | 51.28 5983 PREMIUM Turkey Taco & Queso Blanco GLUTEN-FREE| 11.25 36 soo | 250 | -- PFS | 20 10 799 12 36 AVAILABLE NOI
{2 Comparmment]
$1148 | BOTH $3460 | $0.96
$7.08 | TURKEY | 43 | $51.24 | $142 PET Individual
Mini WGR Turkey Corn Dogs & WGR M i&
$1.88 | CHEESE | 115 | $56.44 | $157 | $5832 | 51.62 5984 n urkey Lorn Dogs acaront 14.29 36 635 | 250 2 PFs | 15 48 629 12 36 AVAILABLE NOI
Cheese (2 Compartment)
$8.96 BOTH $49.36 | $137
Cheddar Cheese: 110242
$1473 | CHEESE 9 $60.15 | $0.84 | 57488 | S$1.04 5980 IpREMlUM Queso Blanco GLUTEN-FREE| 18.00 | PET Individual 72 aoo | 200| -- PFs | 19 11 B73 8 40 AVAILABLE NOI
$1473 | CHEESE 9 $60.15 | $0.84 | 57488 | S1.04 5981 IPREMIUM Cheddar Cheese Sauce GLUTEN-FREE| 18.00 | PET Individual 72 400 | 200| -- PFS | 19 11 910 8 40 AVAILABLE NOI

|

Coarse Ground Beef: 100154

Preparation:

FROM FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 10 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.

Pour into a bowl, stir and enjoy

FROM REFRIGERATED

Microwave heating instructions: Microwave avens / times vary

Place the frozen bag in the refrigerator for 24 hours, then pour the contents into a microwave safe bowl. Heat on high for
approximately 60 seconds covered or unfil product reaches serving temperature or for heating in the bag, cut a %2 inch
slitin the

middle of the bag and place pouch, slit side up in microwave and heat on high for 60 seconds. Allow bag to cool for 2
min. Pour

into a bowl, sfir and enjoy.

Statement:

$8.24 BEEF 354 | $3260 | $1.09 WGSCheeseburgerMac
54084 | $136 | CP5163 (100154 Beef REQUIRED) (Elbow) 1125 | PETIndividual | 30 | 600 | 250 | 1 N | 18 87 609 6 4z 5163CE $40.84 $1.36
$2.19 | CHEESE | 134 | *$30.41| $1.01 * plus Optional Cheese (110242} Credit
$1320 | BEEF 567 | $2025 | 50.98 | 34245 | $1.42 | CP5501 'WGR Rotini w/ Italian Meat Sauce 1500 | PET Individual | 30 800 | 200| 1 cN | 16 65 392 6 a2 5501CE $41.03 $1.37
$1320 | BEEF 567 | $2925 | 5098 | 34245 | $1.42 | CP5502 'WGR Spaghetti w/ Meat Sauce 1500 | PET Individual | 30 800 | 200| 1 cN | 16 64 378 6 a2 5502CE 339.05 $1.30
Cheddar Cheese: 110242
$3.14 | Cheese | 192 | $29.06 | $0.97 | $3220 | $1.07 5781 WGR Macaroni & Cheese (Stick) 11.25 | PET Individual 30 6.00 | 2.00 1 CN 1 61 71 6 42 AVAILABLE NOI
$3.14 | Cheese | 192 | $29.06 | $0.97 | $3220 | $1.07 5782 WGR Macaroni & Cheese (Elbow) 11.25 | PET Individual 30 600 | 200| 1 cN | 11 65 782 6 42 AVAILABLE NOI
$3.14 | Cheese | 192 | $29.06 | $0.97 | $32.20 | $1.07 5783 WGR Penne in Alfredo Sauce (Penne) 11.25 | PET Individual 30 600 | 200| 1 cN | 12 68 684 6 42 AVAILABLE NOI
Tomato Paste: 100332
GLUTEN-FREE
5043 | TomP 091 | $3062 | $1.02 | S3105 | SL04 5385 PREMIUM Three Bean Chili (Plant Forward) (Allergen 15.00 | PET Individual 30 800 | 200 PFS 7 11 537 6 42 AVAILABLE NOI
Freel
GLUTEN-FREE
PREMIUM Steel-Cut Datmeal - Portion Pack {Allergen 1125 | PET Individual 30 6.00 1 PFS 2 04 10 6 a2 5991 $26.67 50.89
Free)

|

Cheddar Cheese: 110242

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies.”

JTM Food Group « 200 Sales Drive » Harrison, OH 45030
(513) 367.4900 - (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com

$1061 | Cheese | 648 | $56.89 | $1.05 | $67.50 | $1.25 5797 IPREMIUM WGR Three Cheese Cavatappi (Cavatappi) | 27.00 (54 Boilable Bags| 54 | 800 | 250 | 125 | PFS | 21 116 1068 10 60 AVAILABLE NOI
$1061 | Cheese | 648 | $56.89 | $1.05 | $67.50 | $1.25 5798 PREMIUM WGR Macaroni & Cheese (Elbow) 27.00 |54 Boilable Bags| 54 | 800 | 250 | 125 | PFS | 21 12 1039 10 60 AVAILABLE NOI
SIGNATURE WGR Rotini w/ Italian Meat Sauce 27.00 |54 BoilableBags| 54 | 800 | 200 | 1 PFS | 16 &5 392 10 60 5599CE | $67.50 ‘ $1.25

Minimum Weight for Direct Delivery is 4,200 Lbs.

(Can be a mix of products)

Page 1 of 1
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New Pancake & Turkey Sausage Bites
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JTM’s New Pancake & Sausage Bites

® | ET'S CREATE GREAT
- - o DISHES TOGETHER:

Pancake & Sausage Bites

ITEM #: 5091 - PACK: 30.15 LBS/6 BAGS - APPROX. SERVINGS/CASE: 120
MADE WITH USDA FOODS CODE: 100883 TURKEY THIGHS (AVAILABLE NOI)

A fun twist on a traditional favorite, our NEW Pancake & Sausage Bites
combine the sweet taste of a pancake with the savory flavor of sausage into
a pop-able, dip-able bite. Great for breakfast or lunch!

Features & Benefits:

- Made with ground turkey thighs -- contains NO mechanically separated turkey
- Whole grain rich - Reduced fat - Reduced sodium

- Easy to portion: Great for grab ‘'n go & "heat-at-home” meals

. (6) 0.67 0z. corn dogs provide 2.0 M/MA + 1.5 WGR equiv.

- Smart Snack Compliant (when serving 3 bites)

800.626.2308 | jtmfoodgroup.com

J.1.M.

FOOD GROUP

Pertinent Product 5091

Information (PPI)

JTM ltem Numbers: 5091

CH Serving 1009
Hutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 4.02 3.53
Serving Size (g) 114.0 100
Servings Per Case 120
Calories (kcal) 256 225
Protein (g) 17 15
Carbohydrates (g) 37 32
Dietary Fiber (g) 4 3
Total Sugar (g) 11 10
Added Sugar (g)
Fat (g) 5 4
Saturated Fat (qg) 0.9 0.8
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0
Cholesterol (mqg) 29 26
Vitamin D (mcg)
Calcium (mg) 70 61
Iron (mg) 3 3
Potassium (mg)
Sodium (mg) 586 514
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 00049485050919
Case Pack 6f/5# 30.15#
Net Weight 30.15 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.11 Ibs
Case Length 16.00 in
Case Width 15.25in
Case Height 9.25in
Case Cube 1.31 ft
TixHi x4
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days

Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER:

Print Date/Time: 8/26/2020 9:01:57TAM

Pancake and Sausage Bites

Product Title:

Breakfast Bites Whole Grain Pancake Batter Wrapped Turkey, Whey Protein
Isolate

and Soy Protein Concentrate Link

LINK INGREDIENTS: Ground Turkey, Whey Protein Isolate, Water, Seasoning (Sugar, Salt, Dexirose,
Maple Syrup, Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Caramel Color, Maple Flavor (Maltodexirin, Natural Flavor, Sugar,
Molasses, Maple Syrup), Citric Acid), Soy Protein Concentrate, Dextrose, Sea Salt with Potassium
Chloride, Calcium Lactate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Nitrite. Casing made from Calcium Alginate.
BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Enniched Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate,
Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavors, Salt, Egg Yolks, Nonfat Milk, Maple Syrup, Dextrose, Modified Comn
Starch, Vanilla Extract, Molasses, Buttermilk Powder, Vinegar, Corn Starch, Lactic Acid, Lipolyzed Cream
(Butter, Nonfat Milk). Cocked in Vegetable Cil (Contains one or more of: Com Qil, Cottonseed Oil, Soybean
Oil). PREDUST INGREDIENTS: Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Flour, Whey, Salt.

GN Statement: GH ID Humber: 098785

Six 0.67 oz. fully cooked bites provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternative and 1.50 oz.
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements_ (Use of this logo and statement
authonzed by the Food and Nutntion Service, USDA 05/20.)

For best results: Prepare com dogs from frozen

1. Pre-heat oven to 375F.

2. Place parchment pan liner on a full size sheet pan and spray lightly with pan coating.

3. Pour contents of bag of frozen com dogs and spread evenly over the entire sheet pan leaving some space between
each of them.

4 Bake at 375F for 15 - 17 minutes or until corn dogs reach 165F and batter is fully cooked and serve

Note: For best results leave oven doors closed during the entirety of the cooking step in order to keep oven temperature
at optimum level.

Cooking fimes depend on load in the oven being heated.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM Food Group = 200 Sales Drive « Harrison, OH 45030
(513) 367 .4900 » (800) 626.2308 » Fax (513) 367.3519
For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com
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West Texas Coop Awarded Items for
SY20-21
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LE TS CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER.
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